maximum total number of clustered precincts to be selected based on statistical sampling
principles and taking into consideration resources available.

For purposes of the 12 May 2025 National and Local Elections, the maximum total
number of clustered precincts to be selected shall not be more than seven hundred sixty-
two (762).

Once the maximum total number of clustered precincts to be selected is

determined, COMELEC shall approve the proportional allocation of the acfual number
of clustered precincts to be selected in each legislative district based on the
recommendation of the PSA.